506597860 04/07/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6644665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BALANCED BODY, INC.	04/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARIA MANKIN
Street Address:	2147 NE 20TH AVENUE
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97212

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8721005

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (720)904-7660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3035726500

Email: morrism@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN WAHL, GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 1144 15TH STREET, SUITE 3300 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075886-018100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILYN MORRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/MARILYN MORRIS/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=075886-018100 Assignment to Mankin#page1.tif

PATENT 506597860 REEL: 055855 FRAME: 0828

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BALANCED BODY, INC., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 5909 88th Street, Sacramento, California, 95828, (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent N. 8,721,005 issued May 13, 2014, and Maria Mankin, having an address of 2147 NE 20th Avenue, Portland, OR 97212 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining ownership of the Letters Patent No. 8,721,005;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR acknowledge that I have transferred and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 8,721,005 granted May 13, 2014.

Dated: 4/1/2021

Ken Endelman, President and CEO of

Balanced Body, Inc.

ACTIVE 45397097V1

ACTIVE 56328105v1

RECORDED: 04/07/2021

**PATENT** 

REEL: 055855 FRAME: 0829